The scholarship is for a fixed term (one semester). 

The successful applicant must be a student in the ICCR LLM programme for the duration of 

the scholarship. 

Maximum number of scholarship holders: 30 (thirty) persons 

The budget available for the scholarship: 27,000,000, - (twenty-seven million) forints 

III. Eligibility criteria 

A valid application can be submitted by an applicant who 

a) has a university law degree, 

b) has been admitted to the English-language programme ‘International and Comparative 

Children’s Rights - ICCR LLM’ launched by the Faculty of Law, University of Miskolc,